Features That Make a Difference:
•	 3.8-9.5mm or 9-22mm varifocal auto iris
lens (Outdoor); 3.6 or 6mm fixed lens
options (Indoor)
•	 Digital noise reduction corrects
imperfections on an image
•	 Auto white balance (AWB) finds best

Brightness . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     0-255 Level
Sharpness  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     0-31 Level
Ordering Information
Brand Camera Series Bullet Color Environment Lens Infrared Format
AD CA 35 B W = Silver
I = Indoor
O = Outdoor
3 = 9-22mm Varifocal
5 = 3.6mm Fixed
6 = 6mm Fixed
7 = 3.8-9.5mm Varifocal
R
N = NTSC
P = PAL
DWDR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         On, Off
Noise Reduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               On, Off
Privacy Zones  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 15 programmable
Mirror  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         On, Off
On-screen Display . . . . . . . . . . . . . On, Off
Back Focus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    CS mount 12mm +/- 1.0mm
Connectors
Composite Video Output . . . . . . .       75 ohm BNC
Electrical
Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        DC 12V+/- 10%
Power Consumption . . . . . . . . . . .           2.6W (max.)
Mechanical
Dimensions (D x L)
	 Indoor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       70 x 170.7 mm (2.76 x 6.71 in)
	 Outdoor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     84.6 x 186.3 mm (3.33 x 7.34)
Weight
	 Indoor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       863g (1.90 lbs)
	 Outdoor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     1142g (2.52 lbs)
Housing Color  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 Silver RAL 9022 (Pantone® 877C)
Housing Material . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aluminum
Environmental
Operational Temperature . . . . . . .      -10°C to 50°C (14°F to 122°F)
Storage Temperature . . . . . . . . . . .          -20°C to 60°C (-4°F to 140°F)
Relative Humidity . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              90% non-condensing
Regulatory
IP Rating . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      IP66
Emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      FCC: Part 15, Class A
	  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              CE: EN55022, Class A
Immunity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      CE: EN50130-4
Safety  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         NTSC: UL60950-1 and CSAC22.2 No. 60950-1
	 PAL: 60950-1
	                                                      RoHS Compliant
Indoor Bullet Dimension Outdoor Bullet Dimension